
PRESTON TRACK & FIELD           Hilary Bright, Head Girls Coach 
400 Knight Drive      
Kingwood, WV  26537     Paul Martin, Head Boys Coach     

  
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

2019 TRACK & FIELD SCHEDULE 
 

DATE MEET LOCATION TIME  
 

Fri., March 22 – 
Sat. March 23 
 

Connect–Bridgeport.com 
Invitational   

Bridgeport HS (Bridgeport) 4:00 p.m. 

Wed., March 27 
 

Border Clash Relays Preston HS (Kingwood) 4:30 p.m. 
 
 

Sat., March 30 Hurricane Sheetz Inv. 
  

Hurricane HS (Hurricane) 11:00 a.m. 
 
 

Sat., April 6 
 

Morgantown Inv.  Mountaineer Track @ Mylan Park 
(Morgantown) 

11:00 a.m. 
 
 

Wed., April 10 
 

Preston II Preston HS (Kingwood) 
 

4:30 p.m. 
 
 

Sat., April 13 *77th Annual Handley Inv.  
 
 

John Handley Inv. (Winchester, VA) 9:00 a.m. 
 
 

Thurs., April 18 
 

Charlie Pritt Classic  Preston HS (Kingwood) 
 
 

4:30 p.m. 

Tues., April 23 
 

Buckhannon Upshur 
 
 

Buckhannon Upshur (Tennerton) 4:30 p.m. 

Fri., April 26 –  
Sat., April 27 
 

Friends of Track – Mountaineer 
Classic 

Mountaineer Track @ Mylan Park 
(Morgantown) 

4:00 p.m. 

Fri., May 3 Big 10 Championship 
 

North Marion HS (Rachel) 11:00 a.m. 
 
 

Wed., May 8 Region I AAA Championship 
 
 

Buckhannon Upshur HS 
(Tennerton) 

1:00 p.m. 
 
  

Fri., May 17 -  
Sat.  May 18 

WV AAA State Championship Laidley Field (Charleston) 2:00 p.m.  
 
 

      
 
*     Select Group Only 


